



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Ajinkya Palav i/b Varsha Palav for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. M. Haridas for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 22/07/2016**

PC.:

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they are not claiming any relief against Respondent Nos. 2 to 19. Hence, it is not necessary to issue notice to them. Statement is accepted.

3 As the service is completed on contesting respondents, office is directed to place the matter on board under caption for admission on 23.08.2016.

4 Interim protection, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(K.K.TATED, J.)