



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2016**

The Cosmos Cooperative Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Kapol Cooperative Bank Ltd. ... Respondents

and Others

Mr. Varsha Palav a/w. Ms. Rekha Musale and Mr. Prajwal

Ghadge for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued. Office record shows that notice to respondent no.1 /plaintiff (the only contesting party) is served and respondent no. 1 is represented through Advocate.

2. None appears for respondent no. 1.

3. List the petition for final disposal on 23rd April 2026. To be listed under the caption for "Final Disposal".